30-06-2024

D2

SNO

10

11

12

13

E&OE

TENTATIVE
1RC-PHYSICAL FOR (01-07-2024)

INSTITUTION

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu
Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Safapora, Ganderbal

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Safapora, Ganderbal

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Safapora, Ganderbal

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Safapora, Ganderbal

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Safapora, Ganderbal

TOTAL GOVT.

Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology,
Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla
Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology,
Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla
Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology,
Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla

S.0.176 Dated 15-03-2024
Implementation

Vil U SEAT MATRIX OF CET-2024 (ENGINEERING)

UT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

oisciPLNE el AT SRR e o
cviL 60 2 58 2 1 1 6 0 0 3 4 2 1 5
COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING 60 2 58 2 1 1 6 0 0 3 4 0 0 4
MECHANICAL 60 3 58 2 1 1 6 2 4 6 6 5 1 6
ELECTRICAL 60 3 57 3 2 1 6 1 3 6 6 4 1 5
E&C 60 3 57 3 1 2 5 0 2 5 5 4 3 6
CIVIL 60 3 58 2 1 1 6 4 4 6 6 5 2 6
COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING 60 3 58 2 1 1 6 2 5 6 6 4 2 6
MECHANICAL 60 3 58 2 1 1 6 20 4 6 6 5 2 6
ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS 60 3 57 3 2 1 6 18 5 5 6 4 3 5
BIO-MEDICAL 60 3 57 3 1 2 5 23 5 5 5 5 3 6

600 28 576 24 12 12 58 70 32 51 54 38 18 55

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (Al) 90 5 90 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0

CIVIL 60 3 60 0 0 0 0 60 0 0 0 0 0 0

COMPUTER ENGINEERING 90 4 90 0 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sd/-

1/4 COE J&K BOPEE



SNO

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

E&OE

INSTITUTION

Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology,
Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla

Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology,
Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla

TOTAL

Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

TOTAL

Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu
Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu
Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu
Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu
Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu
Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu

S.0.176 Dated 15-03-2024
Implementation

DISCIPLINE

E&C

L.T.

CIVIL

E&C

COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING

COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING-AI&ML
(ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE & MACHINE LEARNING)

COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING-CS (CYBER
SECURITY)

ELECTRICAL

CiviL

E&C

COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING

ELECTRICAL

MECHANICAL

LT,

2/4

INTAKE
FOR TFW
BOPEE
60 3
60 3
360 18
57 3
28 2
171 8
57 3
57 3
28 2
398 21
30 2
15 1
60 2
15 1
15 0
30 2

UT OF
J&K

60

60

360

57

28

171

57

57

28

398

30

15

60

15

15

30

UT OF
LADAKH

0

KARGIL

LEH

EWS
(10%)

0

om
(40%)

60

60

360

51

28

121

30

56

28

314

27

14

56

15

15

30

SC (8%)

ST1
(10%)

0

ST2
(10%)

0

0BC
(8%)

0

ALC/IB
(4%)

0

RBA
(10%)

0

Sd/-

COE J&K BOPEE



S.0.176 Dated 15-03-2024
Implementation

INTAKE
UTOF UTOF EWS OM .\ STl | ST2 | OBC  ALC/IB RBA

SNO INSTITUTION DISCIPLINE thzi;E TRW T et I N SC8%) | 10%) | (10%) | (3%) | (a%) | (10%)
TOTAL 165 8 165 0 0 0 0 157 0 0 0 0 0 0

M College of Engineering & Technol
s >SMCollege of Engineering & Technology, 171 9 171 o o o o0 167 0 ©0 ©0 0 o0 o0
Pattan, Baramulla

M College of Engineering & Technol
29  >SMCollege of Engineering & Technology, . o 114 6 114 0 o o0 o0 114 0o 0 ©0 o0 o0 o0
Pattan, Baramulla

M College of Engineering & Technol
30 oM College of Engineering & Technology, '\ 10\ ;e EnGINEERING 114 6 114 0 0O o o0 10 0 ©0 0 o o0 0
Pattan, Baramulla

S
33  >SMCollege of Engineering & Technology, - 0 0 114 6 114 0 o o0 o0 114 0o ©0 ©0 o0 o0 o0
Pattan, Baramulla

S
3y  SMCollege of Engineering & Technology, o0\ viear 114 6 114 0 o o0 o0 114 0o ©0 ©0 o0 o0 o0
Pattan, Baramulla

TOTAL 627 33 627 0 0 0 0 615 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Yogananda College of Engineering & aviL 85 5 85 0 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 0 0 0
Technology, Jammu

3q  rogananda College of Engineering & COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING 85 4 8 0 o o o 8 0 ©0 O ©O0 o0 o0
Technology, Jammu

g5 Yogananda College of Engineering & ELECTRICAL 57 3 57 0 o o o0 5 o0 o0 o0 0 o0 o0
Technology, Jammu

36  rogananda College of Engineering & MECHANICAL 85 5 8 0 o o o0 8 o0 ©0 o0 ©0 o0 o0
Technology, Jammu

TOTAL 312 17 312 0 0 0 0 312 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL PVT. 1862 97 1862 0 0 0 0 1758 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL GOVT. & PVT. 2462 125 2438 24 12 12 58 1828 32 51 54 38 18 55
1 4% of the Total Seats in the Government Instituions has been reserved for UT of Ladakh candidates and shall be allotted to UT of Ladakh (STK/STL) candidates as per their merit.

2 Horizontal Reservation
a) 4% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to PwD (Persons with disabilities) sub category.
b) 3% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to CDP (Childeren of Defence Personnel) sub category.

Sd/-
E&OE 3/4 COE J&K BOPEE



$.0.176 Dated 15-03-2024
Implementation

INTAKE
UTOF UTOF EWS OM STL | ST2 | OBC | ALC/IB  RBA

SNO INSTITUTION DISCIPLINE T TFW KARGIL  LEH SC (8%
BOPEE J&K  LADAKH (10%)  (40%) (8%) (10%) | (10%) = (8%) | (4%) @ (10%)

c) 1% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to JKPM (Childeren of para-military Forces and UT Police Personnel) sub
d) 2% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to SP (Candidates possessing outstanding proficeincy in sports) sub category.

Sd/-
E&OE 4/4 COE J&K BOPEE



