30-06-2024	TENTATIVE		V 1.1	1.1 U SEAT MATRIX OF CET-2024 (ENGINEERING)													
D2	1RC-PHYSICAL FOR (01-07-2024)		UT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR														
SNO	INSTITUTION	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE FOR BOPEE	TFW	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH	KARGIL	LEH	EWS (10%)	OM (40%)	SC (8%)	ST1 (10%)	ST2 (10%)	OBC (8%)	ALC/IB (4%)	RBA (10%)	
1	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	CIVIL	60	2	58	2	1	1	6	0	0	3	4	2	1	5	
2	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING	60	2	58	2	1	1	6	0	0	3	4	0	0	4	
3	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	MECHANICAL	60	3	58	2	1	1	6	2	4	6	6	5	1	6	
4	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	ELECTRICAL	60	3	57	3	2	1	6	1	3	6	6	4	1	5	
5	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	E & C	60	3	57	3	1	2	5	0	2	5	5	4	3	6	
6	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Safapora, Ganderbal	CIVIL	60	3	58	2	1	1	6	4	4	6	6	5	2	6	
7	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Safapora, Ganderbal	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING	60	3	58	2	1	1	6	2	5	6	6	4	2	6	
8	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Safapora, Ganderbal	MECHANICAL	60	3	58	2	1	1	6	20	4	6	6	5	2	6	
9	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Safapora, Ganderbal	ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS	60	3	57	3	2	1	6	18	5	5	6	4	3	5	
10	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Safapora, Ganderbal	BIO-MEDICAL	60	3	57	3	1	2	5	23	5	5	5	5	3	6	
	TOTAL GOVT.		600	28	576	24	12	12	58	70	32	51	54	38	18	55	
11	Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology, Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (AI)	90	5	90	0	0	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	0	0	
12	Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology, Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla	CIVIL	60	3	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0	
13	Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology, Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla	COMPUTER ENGINEERING	90	4	90	0	0	0	0	90	0	0	0	0	0	0	

SNO	INSTITUTION	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE FOR BOPEE	TFW	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH	KARGIL	LEH	EWS (10%)	OM (40%)	SC (8%)	ST1 (10%)	ST2 (10%)	OBC (8%)	ALC/IB (4%)	RBA (10%)
14	Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology, Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla	E&C	60	3	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0
15	Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology, Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla	I.T.	60	3	60	0	0	0	0	60	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL		360	18	360	0	0	0	0	360	0	0	0	0	0	0
16	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	CIVIL	57	3	57	0	0	0	0	51	0	0	0	0	0	0
17	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	E&C	28	2	28	0	0	0	0	28	0	0	0	0	0	0
18	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING	171	8	171	0	0	0	0	121	0	0	0	0	0	0
19	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING-AI&ML (ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE & MACHINE LEARNING)	57	3	57	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0
20	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING-CS (CYBER SECURITY)	57	3	57	0	0	0	0	56	0	0	0	0	0	0
21	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	ELECTRICAL	28	2	28	0	0	0	0	28	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL		398	21	398	0	0	0	0	314	0	0	0	0	0	0
22	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	CIVIL	30	2	30	0	0	0	0	27	0	0	0	0	0	0
23	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	E & C	15	1	15	0	0	0	0	14	0	0	0	0	0	0
24	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING	60	2	60	0	0	0	0	56	0	0	0	0	0	0
25	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	ELECTRICAL	15	1	15	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0
26	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	MECHANICAL	15	0	15	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0
27	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	I.T.	30	2	30	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	0

SNO	INSTITUTION	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE FOR BOPEE	TFW	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH	KARGIL	LEH	EWS (10%)	OM (40%)	SC (8%)	ST1 (10%)	ST2 (10%)	OBC (8%)	ALC/IB (4%)	RBA (10%)
	TOTAL		165	8	165	0	0	0	0	157	0	0	0	0	0	0
28	SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Pattan, Baramulla	CIVIL	171	9	171	0	0	0	0	167	0	0	0	0	0	0
29	SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Pattan, Baramulla	E & C	114	6	114	0	0	0	0	114	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Pattan, Baramulla	COMPUTER ENGINEERING	114	6	114	0	0	0	0	106	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Pattan, Baramulla	ELECTRICAL	114	6	114	0	0	0	0	114	0	0	0	0	0	0
32	SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Pattan, Baramulla	MECHANICAL	114	6	114	0	0	0	0	114	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL		627	33	627	0	0	0	0	615	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	Yogananda College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	CIVIL	85	5	85	0	0	0	0	85	0	0	0	0	0	0
34	Yogananda College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING	85	4	85	0	0	0	0	85	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Yogananda College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	ELECTRICAL	57	3	57	0	0	0	0	57	0	0	0	0	0	0
36	Yogananda College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	MECHANICAL	85	5	85	0	0	0	0	85	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL		312	17	312	0	0	0	0	312	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL PVT.		1862	97	1862	0	0	0	0	1758	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL GOVT. & PVT.		2462	125	2438	24	12	12	58	1828	32	51	54	38	18	55

### NOTE

4% of the Total Seats in the Government Instituions has been reserved for UT of Ladakh candidates and shall be allotted to UT of Ladakh (STK/STL) candidates as per their merit.

2 Horizontal Reservation

a) 4% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to PwD (Persons with disabilities) sub category.

b) 3% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to CDP (Childeren of Defence Personnel) sub category.

SNO	INSTITUTION	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE FOR BOPEE	TFW	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH	KARGIL	LEH	EWS (10%)	OM (40%)	SC (8%)	ST1 (10%)	ST2 (10%)	OBC (8%)	ALC/IB (4%)	RBA (10%)
-----	-------------	------------	------------------------	-----	--------------	-----------------	--------	-----	--------------	-------------	---------	--------------	--------------	-------------	----------------	--------------

- c) 1% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to JKPM (Childeren of para-military Forces and UT Police Personnel) sub
- d) 2% of the Total Seats in each cetgory in the Government Instituions shall be allotted to candidates, if any, belonging to SP (Candidates possessing outstanding proficeincy in sports) sub category.